HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND

February 06, 2008
10:00 A.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT:

ISSUES HEARD:

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Hearing Room E
Tape 1

Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair
Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer
Rep. Kim Thatcher

Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
Natalie Worley, Committee Assistant

Adoption of Committee Rules - Organizational Meeting
HB 3613 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A 003 Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 10:04 a.m.
ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE RULES - ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

009 MOTION: Rep. Beyer moves to ADOPT the proposed

Committee Rules (EXHIBIT A).
011 Rep. Richardson
015 VOTE: 4-0-1

HB 3613 — PUBLIC HEARING

1A

029

045
051
099
103
112
116
136
162
186
200
211
229
232

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Edwards
Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS B, C
& D)

Chair Riley

Sen. Frank Morse, Senate District 8
Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Rep. Richardson

Sen. Morse

Rep. Richardson

Rep. Thatcher

Sen. Morse

Chair Riley

Sen. Morse

Chair Riley

Dana Richardson



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

234
237
242
247
261

293
310

oSowp

Chair Riley

Dana Richardson

Chair Riley

Teresa Miller, Legislative Director, Governor’s Office
George Naughton, Administrator, Budget and Management

Division, Department of Administrative Services (DAS)
Chair Riley

Chair Riley adjourns the meeting at 10:27 a.m.

Adoption of Committee Rules, Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp
HB 3613, -1 Amendment, staff, 1 p

HB 3613, -2 Amendment, staff, 4 pp

HB 3613, -3 Amendment, staff, 1 p



