HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

February 06, 2008 10:00 A.M.	Hearing Room E Tape 1
MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. E. Terry Beyer Rep. Kim Thatcher
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator Natalie Worley, Committee Assistant
ISSUES HEARD:	Adoption of Committee Rules - Organizational Meeting HB 3613 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A	003	Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 10:04 a.m.
ADOPTION O	F COMMITTEE RUL	LES - ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING
	009	MOTION: Rep. Beyer moves to ADOPT the proposed
		Committee Rules (EXHIBIT A).
	011	Rep. Richardson
	015	VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Edwards
		Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
HB 3613 – PUB	LIC HEARING	
	029	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS B, C
		& D)
	045	Chair Riley
	051	Sen. Frank Morse, Senate District 8
	099	Chair Riley
	103	Rep. Thatcher
	112	Rep. Richardson
	116	Sen. Morse
	136	Rep. Richardson
	162	Rep. Thatcher
1A	186	Sen. Morse
	200	Chair Riley
	211	Sen. Morse
	229	Chair Riley
	232	Dana Richardson

234	Chair Riley
237	Dana Richardson
242	Chair Riley
247	Teresa Miller, Legislative Director, Governor's Office
261	George Naughton, Administrator, Budget and Management Division, Department of Administrative Services (DAS)
202	
293	Chair Riley
310	Chair Riley adjourns the meeting at 10:27 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Adoption of Committee Rules, Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp
- B. HB 3613, -1 Amendment, staff, 1 p
- C. HB 3613, -2 Amendment, staff, 4 pp
- D. HB 3613, -3 Amendment, staff, 1 p